104 10/02
Applications
� Overcurrent protection for line cards
Features
� Compliant with ITU-T K20, K21, K45
– basic level lightning surges (10/700 µs)
– basic level power induction (600 V, 1 A, 0,2 s)

230 VAC
s
Ordering code
Kinked leads, maximum switching voltage VSmax = 265 VAC
B 16101) 10 6,0 150 105 300 10,0 < 0,2 B59610B1120A070
B 1042 10 6,5 150 105 300 1,0 < 7,0 B59042B1120B151
B 1045 25 16 100 70 220 3,0 < 0,2 B59045B1120B151
B 1008 25 16 120 90 300 3,0 < 0,4 B59008B1130A051
B 1603 25 16 100 70 200 1,5 < 3,0 B59603B1120B157
B 1184 50 30 90 50 190 2,5 < 0,2 B59184B1120A151
Straight leads, maximum switching voltage VSmax = 265 VAC
B 1042 10 6,5 150 105 300 1,0 < 7,0 B59042B1120A153
B 1045 25 16 100 70 220 3,0 < 0,2 B59045B1120B153
B 1008 25 16 120 90 300 3,0 < 0,4 B59008B1130A153
B 1184 50 30 90 50 190 2,5 < 0,2 B59184B1120B153
Kinked leads, coated type, maximum switching voltage VSmax = 600 VAC
C 1077 55 38 55 30 200 3,0 < 0,2 B59077C1100B151
1)  B 1610 not matched
B59***
B 10**, B 11**, B 16**, C 10**Line Card Applications, Leaded Disks
Telecom